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Daily Crime Log 

APRIL 2025 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Fraud 
Petit Theft 

TCPD25OFF000045 

04/01/2025 
08:10 

03/31/2025 
14:27 

Center Building Police 
Dept- 

CB BLDG 9 
Active-Warrant Process 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000046 

04/01/2025 
12:05 

04/01/2025 
11:08 

ENGLISH BUILDING –  
EN BLDG 1 Closed-Cleared 

Property Damage- Criminal 
Mischief 

TCPD25OFF000048 

04/04/2025 
12:06 

04/04/2025 
11:49 

Center Building Police 
Dept- 

CB BLDG 9 
Suspended 

Disorderly Conduct 
TCPD25OFF000049 

04/09/2025 
17:35 

04/09/2025 
15:29 Parking Lot B Closed-Unfounded 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000052 

04/14/2025 
15:40 

04/14/2025 
12:09 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/  

Academic Computing  
Center  
BLDG 8 

Closed-TCA Student Conduct 

Assist Other Agency 
TCPD25OFF000055 

04/17/2025 
10:11 

04/17/2025 
10:11 

Pat Thomas Blvd at 
Merchants Ct.  

Closed- Other Agency 
Jurisdiction 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000056 
 

04/17/2025 
16:10 

04/17/2025 
15:59 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/  

Academic Computing  
Center  
BLDG 8 

Active-Investigation ongoing  

Mis. Service Call 
TCPD25OFF000057 

04/21/2025 
09:36 04/09/2025 

Ghazvini Center for 
Healthcare Education 

[GCHE] 
Student Conduct Referral 
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