

Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

Daily Crime Log

APRIL 2025

Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
Fraud Petit Theft TCPD25OFF000045	04/01/2025 08:10	03/31/2025 14:27	Center Building Police Dept- CB BLDG 9	Active-Warrant Process
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000046	04/01/2025 12:05	04/01/2025 11:08	ENGLISH BUILDING – EN BLDG 1	Closed-Cleared
Property Damage- Criminal Mischief TCPD25OFF000048	04/04/2025 12:06	04/04/2025 11:49	Center Building Police Dept- CB BLDG 9	Suspended
Disorderly Conduct TCPD25OFF000049	04/09/2025 17:35	04/09/2025 15:29	Parking Lot B	Closed-Unfounded
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000052	04/14/2025 15:40	04/14/2025 12:09	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center BLDG 8	Closed-TCA Student Conduct
Assist Other Agency TCPD25OFF000055	04/17/2025 10:11	04/17/2025 10:11	Pat Thomas Blvd at Merchants Ct.	Closed- Other Agency Jurisdiction
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000056	04/17/2025 16:10	04/17/2025 15:59	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center BLDG 8	Active-Investigation ongoing
Mis. Service Call TCPD25OFF000057	04/21/2025 09:36	04/09/2025	Ghazvini Center for Healthcare Education [GCHE]	Student Conduct Referral



Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition